In accordance with
Rules 67,6 3 &85 of
the insolvency {Fnaland
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 9% of the
Insolvency Act 1986

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

>
<
[m]
o
s ]
._
<
2]

R

07/ 1 2!20 1 9
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

olafrisi7z]sla]a

Company number

= Filling in this form

Company name mn full | Greenbase Groundworks And Construction Limited

Please complete i typescript or in
hold black capitals.

|
2

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Mark Elijah Thomas

Surname Bowen

 J

Liquidator's address

Building namemumber[ 11 Roman Way

Street | Berry Hill
|
Post town [Droitwich Spa
County/Region { Worcestershire
Postcode [W EFF-IKWDJ[Y
Country [
I Liquidator's name @
Ful forenamels) | s s cem o el s sbous
Surname l anather hquidator

Liquidator's address @

5 J

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

ancther hauidator

Street ’[
r
Post town [
Count?/ﬂegmn T
i | [ [T [
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofsa [112 J2fo1Pe

-~

statement of affairs

b attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

Sigiate

AR N

ol T1la l2lol4lse

0417 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House If there 15 a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 10 searchers of the public record.

| L ritd | el Mark Hunt

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

LOompaiy mame

MB Insolvency

Arlgras

11 Roman Way

Berry Hill

Pt

Droitwich Spa
Worcestershire

’ifv'v[? ol [olalol

i

|
|
|
|
[

fnunt. Region

information@mb-i.co.uk
01905 776771
Checklist

| Trleg e

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

OO The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

EFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquines@companieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Coonpanies Hose

04/77 Version 1Q




Statement of Affairs

Statement as fo affairs of
Greenbase Groundworks And Construction Limited

on the 4 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name M A ScsR

Signed \\\\‘\\?\h@_&

Dated 30\\\\\3




Greenbase Grounhdworks And Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 December 2019

A - Summary of Assefs

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

HP Asset (1) Uncertain 12,400.00
Finance Company(1) (10,282.64)
Surplus c/d 2,107.36

HP Asset (2) Uncertain 17,500.00
Finance Company (2) (34,843 .56)
Deficiency c/d {17,343.56)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Piant & Machinery 13,204.00 5,600.00
Motor Vehicles 3,498.00 3,300.00
Book Debts 1,074.Q0 1,074.00
Retentions 12,500.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors 9,974.00

SR \ N\ S L AR




Greenbase Groundworks And Construction Limited
Staterment Of Affairs as at 4 December 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,974.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,974.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,974.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,974.00
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,974.00
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,674 00
SURPLUS B/D 2,107.36
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifali to floating charge holders)
Deficiency bid 17,343.56
Trade & Expense Credifors 82,980.28
Directors 7,395.80
Banks/Institutions 38,149.87
HM Revenue & Customs 18,849.80
164,819.29
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (152,737.93)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {152,737.93)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (152,739.93)

Signature \\\\!@ Date L6 \\ \\\ A




£380 GLOT lAquianoN g2

B0°G10Z J3A 10S Sdi

Zio | abed

},/W/ ainjeubis
SSQ
926201 YYr LIS ‘siysyieg ‘ybnojs ‘proy uied gl M Ue|dosean 0072
00°056 0d0 279 Jaisaonglo ‘suaasiuo] ‘peoy abpuquis ¢gl SulM uyer 0oro
LA M2 G112 Jusy Jaaoq “jiiH uappA feuluwe ] JyBiaid syl P11 (4N} HsnH SOHO
AP LLUM
00'62.°L ‘allysialsenion 'WRYSeAT ‘aueT Aeqgy 'Une) aueT Asday & 'siuan ssauSng siep s}epn seuley POHO
J9'6¥L'8E 171 £X8 '80d xog ‘Bupjueq [B0ISWILIOY) SBLAA0I9Y 914 yueg spAo[ E0HD
ZZ1 863N
Go'Qoan's ‘guf ) uod( aliseamaN 'olegBuc ‘MaIA ed uojueg 'wun Buipuel swigly Adusajosul JAYd DHWH COHD
3St ZLNG ‘Buiynom
BT SLE'V ‘peOY uoiBuureg ‘asnod abpug uolbulung {g|3) Soies AOUSA|OSU] pUE JuaWadloju] 1WA DHINH LOHD
Zerel’s XY 6Xg ‘sediasg xe | uohelodio] 10 DUinH 00HO
LE0ZL ANZ 0579 '2ilYsiBissanosy ‘Wweyualisyy 110al) ‘1eaig NeidAT ‘sop smapy yed sslUslieg seA0lD) 2092
00595°¢2 49/ zdS ‘Aingsijes ‘peoy s|ned 15 'esnoH SUung ‘pi $8sisnit Uolsuad uolun o/ SY3S se8ienl] Iskguesls (AH3}4]
€L 18"} 32 25719 'siysIeisaonoln) 'WeyusyayD ‘peoy maiuied Ji- 1 P (Wweyusyayd) suos ¥ souag ab10a9 0092
08'050's XNg Z21M 'Aeung 'pesysyea’ 'Aepq uAWIT ‘asnoH ukuul Ubisyspug €030
Do i) Zr6 L6719 "adysielsaonao|n ‘WBYus) Ay ‘peoy uopuimg ‘lodaq welualsyn ue|q W3 103D
ceore'e 00/ Z§79 "alysHsa0N0)H "Weyuslayy ease|) sdoysig ‘peoy pIeyaD a)OIS palilur su0s g Helji3 0030
£6°964'C 930 5115 'PIOUBIS "YIMIIY '9SNOH AA pajuT isunyeuig 10ad
8EEIP'S N2 219 J918e0n0)9) ‘Asud] ‘aue Bfse) '3I0)S URID SU [ P71 0D g HRMR 00 00Q2
00°'¢98 Hu9 1£3d MeHON ‘uuAT sBuny ‘uowmeN Wweyoang ‘idaqg Jueis @ Ara gL 2009
08°0s0’') MdL 0579 ‘2JIUsISISeIN0D) "WeyUS)BYD ‘BpBlsIld SSHO IBdUNg ‘0l Xog Qd paunes yhnosog weyuayayd 1000
00'9/9 130 21 X0 ‘uox( ‘Nesseq Aswey) ‘peoyY puepong ‘mojebung siswuijy pIn Buidiung eyeiouo) ©90 0009
00 08P'e 3S. 0189 'Io1sug ‘usjiey ‘peoy WaAss yo pue  pepwIT BulpAa3y % Hodsuel] UoAy g [oIsLg 208D
0t'g9g HNS /€84 ‘oisug 'Sie ) 'peoy UEs(] 'B1jua) ssesng UOABYHON LZ Juf P [Bjuay sjeog 2080
£8'9LE vae 0579 ‘2AUsIe)s9anols) Weyusyayd ‘ysheg ‘asnop ubleisnog sjend Jeung S0go
G6'6LE 181 86HQ 'wewn( ‘moy sauapirold 'SJunooy ssauisng |9 wood|a| ysnug #0870
68 LEE D10 258 'lLisug 'TROY Japesd G/ - ¢/ 8l uopueig 2089
aHe
00BLE #7190 'saysiaisadnelg ‘wWeyueld ‘peoy Jouyang 'wied abpuayiorg ‘afpuayorg ubiH p1 ssedsamg 49 Logo
TYZOL'9 dvg £230 ‘Aqiaq 'iH-9yL-uQ-uopasig 128 Ukl ‘Aueny uopaaug pajwi] LIBYINog uopadly 00do
3 SS3ppY SleN Aay

siojpaln Auedwon - g
Paj AT UOHONIISUOY) PUY SHIOMPUNOIS) aSEqUIsIE)
Aouanjosu] gy



£2:80 6102 1SQUWINCHN 62 60'S10Z "RA DS Sd! ZJo z abed

aneubis

SRR
eL9Lz'sel BulejoL saug gy
zleke NQS SLNS 'aijysyn 'weguaddiyy ‘yuomyuug ‘pul Aemssnen 'asnoH wnpul pajiuT s[ang UosiEAs 00MD
G eFe'vE 30/ ZdH 'auysiopiaH 'pealsduiaH [PWwaH ‘enuaay SPuBlAepn BLBJELEA 00AD
0969 AdB 2837 'eiysiejsada ‘plRUNEY ‘1S3 pu| sueT IH £ WuN P (W) s2u41 Juejd xyaiil 2040
€96l 3Z. GNN 'uoidwieyloN ‘1226 X08 Dd ‘1efpe saeg peyuy Auedwio) Bulpei] suiad sinel] LaLD
306

$5 6600 2£9 'weybuinig 'sue [yusolg '8SNoH puBod "99/91 X0g Od 'B|qeaisdsy SIunoaoy paj Buipel) oeule coLS
09'99¢ NQS 2715 ‘181880Nn0|n) 'peOY |MISNE 676 M sesa0nes) saudl Mg {41558 ]
aL6s 1d6 1519 ‘Ruysialseonos wWeyua)ayd 'sleisd [eusnpul youpbuny ‘peoy Angsswen paywr saddng Alsjes apisusanesg LOSD
0¥z Y6 £L3N ‘auf | uodn apseama ed YUoN panwi (n) aBeg 0089
00°G08'S X9 51NN 'Buueney ‘spuelpesH *anuaq ssauisng abueln uojybnoig P17 Bulioo|4 ajalouos) abissid L0dD
Peve dOZ LLAQ "SDIOM ejsullLisppy 'peoy uodinolg ‘sjeysy Buipes] uoibBulpio g wun (Jajsuiliieppiy) ol o0do
cl'cee 30 £4719 'SJIYSISISAON0IE) WELUBYSYD "UOJILEYNIST 1884S YOI "0 )-6 SHUf PajiiuI xioma30 Laoo
L1°98.'9 DINE 251D 'SJYSISannois Weyua)ayy) 'Angissld 'sue I [Brels P17 UoNDASUOD JOUUoD,0 0009
1/ VBZ 446 PHAN 12153200 ‘peOY RlenmBpug 'asnoH yeo SS3UISNG JOMON LOND
gG'£S8 vvb LS ‘enysyiag ‘ubnojg ‘peoy wieg cgl MN ueidases yJomeN DOND
y0'6SL YAD L1 ST '[01519 ‘YINCWUOAY ‘Ble1s3 {BLISNPU] SUBT 9YOWS ‘v un P Seoivsg uswidinb3 uos|oy LOWD
00°8EL'L I 02719 ‘eiysizgseonol9 Aungsexma | ‘Bujuim ] 'proy puajiH / S80ASS 83BN (1)) [a)
3 SSAppY aWeN Ray

siojpaan Auedwon - g
PajLWIT UCHIINIISUOD PUY SHIOMPLUNOIE) ISEQUDDID)
Kouanjosu] gy



£2°20 61 0Z JoqWBAON 62

0L0Z 3 108 Sdi } o ¢ ahed

@/M/M/ amjeublg

z Buyejol saug AedpiO 2
0oL 00'L b 00l £eLIpIo YIS €519 "Weyusysy) ‘suet yywsyoelg 's|buig syl 00T UBLLION 3Bl Q0SH
oo’k o't I 00t AguipiQ W05 25719 Weyuayaun ‘suey yinusyoelg ‘eibug syl PIEMDOL) 2oy 005H
dn pejen aseuystad saseyg anjep
Jwuy epo)l  dn pejed O ON [eujwoN  adA) sSaippy oweN Aoy

siaployaieys - 9
Pa)W] UORINASUOY) PUY SHIOMPUNOIE) dsequaailty
Kouaajosu| gy



